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T he University of the State of New York 

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
(see instructions for mailing address) 

PROPOSED BUDGET FOR A 
FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT 

FS-10 (03/15) 

Local Agency Information 
3/t>IO 

RECEIVED Funding Source: CRRSA Act - ESSER Project Number Esser2: 5891-21 -XXXX 

Report Prepared By: Karen Gatto 
JUN 3 0 2021 

Agency Name: Croton-Harmon UFSD OFFICE OF ACCOlJNTLIRII 

Mailing Address: 10 Gerstein Street 
Street 

Croton-on-Hudson New York 10520 
City State Zip Code 

Telephone#: (9 14) 271-6675 County: Westchester 

E-Mail Address: Kar!;ln,Qat1Q@1,bufsd Qrg 

; I~ ~ 7 :J.3 
Project Operation Dates: I I 202.l )16-- / 30 /rtm 

Start End 

INSTRUCTIONS 

py 

❖ S ubmit the original budget and the required number of copies along with the completed application 
d irectly to the appropriate State Education Department office as indicated in the application instructions 
fo r the grant program for which you are applying. DO NOT submit this form to the Grants Finance. 

❖ Enter whole dollar amounts only. 

❖ Prior approval by means of an approved budget (FS-10) or budget amendment (FS-10-A) is required for: 

• Personnel positions, number and type 

• Equipment items having a unit value of$5,000 or more, number and type 

• Minor remodeling 
• Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than I 0 

percent or $ 1,000, whichever is greater 
• Any increase in the total budget amount. 

❖ Certification on page 8 must be signed by Chief Administrative Officer or properly authorized designee. 

❖ High quality computer generated reproductions of this form may be used. 

❖ For further information on budgeting, please refer to the Fiscal Guidelines for Federal and State Aided Grants which 
may be accessed at www.oms.nysed.gov/cafe/ or call Grants Finance at (5 18) 474-4815. 
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SALARIES FOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF: Code 15 

Include only staff that are employees of the agency. Do not include consultants or per diem staff. Do 
not include central administrative staff that are considered to be in 1rect costs, e.g., usmess of ice staff-­
One full-time equivalent (FTE) equals one person working an entire week each week of the project. 
Express partial FTE's in decimals, e.g., a teacher working one day per week equals .2 FTE. 

Specific Position Title 
Full-Time Annualized Rate Project 
Equivalent of Pay Salary 

Academic Instructional 1 FTE $62,673.00 $67,673.00 
Support Teacher 

Subtotal - Code 15 $62,673.00 

SALARIES FOR SUPPORT STAFF: Code 16 

Include salaries for teacher aides, secretarial and clerical assistance, and for personnel in pupil 
transportation and building operation and maintenance. Do not include central administrative staff that 
are considered to be indirect costs, e.g., account clerks. 

Specific Position Title 
Full-Time Annualized Rate Project 
Equivalent of Pay Salary 

Subtotal - Code 16 
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TRAVEL EXPENSES: Code 46 

Include pupil transportation, conference costs and travel of staff between instructiona l sites. Specify 
a enc a roved milea e rate for travel b personal car or school-owned vehicle. 

Position of Traveler 
Destination Calculation Proposed 
and Purpose of Cost Expenditures 

Subtotal - Code 46 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS: Code 80 

Rates used for proj ect personnel must be the same as those used for other agency personnel. 

Benefit Proposed Expenditure 

Social Security $5,125.00 

New York State Teachers $6,566.00 

Retirement New York State Employees 

Other 

Health Insurance $22,636.00 

Worker's Compensation 

Unemployment Insurance 

Other (Identify) 

Subtotal - Code 80 
$34,327.00 
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EQUIPMENT: Code 20 

Beginning with the 2005-06 year all equipment to be purchased in support of this project with a unit cost 
of $5,000 or more should be itemized in this category. Equipment items under $5 ,,000 should be 
budgeted under Supplies an<fMatenalµ oo'e4 . Repaus-of-equipmenrshould-be-budgeted-under-­
Purchased Services, Code 40. 

For earlier years the threshold for reporting equipment purchases was $1,000 or more. Equipment items 
under $1,000 should be budgeted under Supplies and Materials. 

Description of Item Quantity Unit Cost 
Pre>posed 

Expenditure 
HVAC System 8 Classrooms: 

6 Large Classrooms $20,000.00 $120,000.00 
2 Small Classrooms $15,000.00 $30,000.00 

Roofing - Penetrations $4,128.00 $4,128.00 
in the roof would be 
needed for piping and 
wiring that connects the 
interior air conditioner 
evaporator units and 
exterior roof top 
condenser/compressor 
equipment. Those 
penetrations need to be 
sealed appropriately by 
a roofer to maintain a 
water-tight building. 

Subtotal - Code 20 $154,128.00 
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CF121 
ENTRY DATE 09/09/21 
PROJECT 5891213610 
SED CODE 660202030000 
NYC DOC# 

GRANTS FINANCE 
PROJECT STATUS REPORT 

CRRSA-ESSER 2 
CROTON-HARMON UFSD 

RUN DATE 09/09/21 

BUDGET DETAIL INFORMATION 
PROF SALARY 15 62,673.00 BEGIN DATE 03/13/20 
NON PROF SALARY 16 0.00 END DATE 09/30/23 
PURCH SERVI~E~~ o-------·---:-ou,---,---AMENDMEH 
SUPP & MATERIAL 45 0.00 CONTRACT# 
TRAVEL EXPENSE 46 0.00 STOP DATE 
EMP BENEFITS 80 34,327.00 REFUND CHECK# 
INDIRECT COST 90 0.00 IND COST RATE 2.8 
BOCES SERVICES 49 0.00 INT ELIG N 
REMODELING 30 0.00 
EQUIPMENT 20 154,128.00 

FUNDYEAR 
589121 
589120 
589119 

BUDGET 
BUDGET SPLI TS 

SUMMARY INFORMATION 
PAID TO DATE OUTSTANDING ENC 

TOTAL 

BUDGET 
INTERIM 
FINAL 

RECEIVED 
08/19/21 

251,128.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

251,128.00 

50,225.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

50,225 . 00 

LOG AND CONTRACT DATES 
ENTERED 
08/30/21 CONTRACT 

CASH DETAIL 

APPROVED 

200,903 . 00 
o.oo . 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

200,903.00 

ENTRY · DOC# TRANS ENC RPT LINE AMOUNT FUNDYR MIR PD DT STAT 
090921 547363F INIT 000 09/21 01 50,225.00 589121 090921 ENT 

THIS BUDGET HAS BEEN PROCESSED BY THE NEW YORK STATE 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. THIS SUMMARY REPLACES THE SIGNED COPY . 




